LOS ALAMITOS - August 3, 2025 - Race 9
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Quarter Horse

FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 126 Ibs. Claiming Price $10,000. Claiming Price: $10,000
Distance: Three Hundred Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Go Love a Lark Go - 14.863 - October 29, 2009)

Purse: $9,495
Available Money: $9,495

Value of Race: $9,195 1st $4,680, 2nd $1,912, 3rd $1,063, 4th $640, 5th $300, 6th $300, 7th $300

Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No
Weather: Clear, 74° Track: Fast

Off at: 10:38 Start: Poor Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP
21Jun25 3LA® 3 On the Right (Ramirez, Ricardo) 123 b 3
28Jun2s °LA* 7  Kandee Man (Viramontes, Armando) 127 bk 6
6Jul25 SLA” 8  Plutus (Lopez, Henry) 126 b 7
6Jul25 SLA* 5  Whocarez (Nicasio, Jose) 126 b 4
14Jun25 ‘LA’ 1 From a Small Town (Gasca, Erasmo) 126 bfk 1
5Jul25 2LAS 2 Quick Chick Error (Roman, Jonathan) 126 bf 2
12Jul25 °LA® 6  Spectacular Foose (Franco, Cesar) 123 bf 5

Run-Up: 0 feet

Start  Str Fin

3 lHead 11/2
2 21/2 21/2
1 31/2 31 1/4
4 43/4 43/4
6 5Neck 5Nose
5 61/2 61 1/4
7 7 7

Odds

0.80*
4.00
6.50
4.60

17.80

20.40

11.40

Winner: On the Right, Bay Filly, by Foose out of Hard Lining, by Hawkish. Foaled Feb 18, 2023 in California.

Breeder: Edward C Allred
Owner: Edward C. Allred
Trainer: Willoughby, Scott

1 Claimed Horse(s): On the Right

New Trainer: Jorge Farias
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ideo Race Repla;

Ind. Time Sp.In. Comments

15.951
16.014
16.068
16.257
16.373
16.379
16.568

New Owner: Margarito Farias

79
77
75
69
65
65
58

Claiming Prices: 3 - On the Right: $10,000; 7 - Kandee Man: $10,000; 8 - Plutus: $10,000; 5 - Whocarez: $10,000; 1 - From a Small
Town: $10,000; 2 - Quick Chick Error: $10,000; 6 - Spectacular Foose: $10,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Singing Along (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $27,330

Pgm Horse Win Place
3 Onthe Right 3.60 2.60
7  Kandee Man 3.40
8  Plutus

Show  Wager Type

2.20  $1.00 Exacta

2.80  $1.00 Trifecta

3.60  $1.00 Daily Double
$1.00 Pick 3
$1.00 Pick 4
$2.00 Pick 6
$2.00 Pick 6
$1.00 Place Pick All
$1.00 Superfecta

Winning Numbers
3-7

3-7-8

5-3

4-5-3 (3 correct)
6-4-3/5-3/4 (4 correct)
6-1-6-4-3/5-3/4 (5 correct)
6-1-6-4-3/5-3/4 (6 correct)
9 OF 9 (9 correct)

3-7-8-5

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff

6.50

19.10

6.30

201.30
797.90
214.20
11,959.00

3
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Pgm Horse Name

On the Right
Kandee Man
Plutus

Whocarez

From a Small Town
Quick Chick Error
Spectacular Foose

Start  Str Fin

3 1Head 11/2
2 2Head 21/2
1 ql/2 3l

2 Al 22 U4
6 5134 53

5 62 6°

7 22112 7414

52.60
48.40

Pool
14,848
15,657
20,643
36,856

134,518
0
53,500
23,111
15,838

bpd st, edged away
drift in spots,2d best
steady effort outside
bpd st,even effort
bumped st, no rally
bumped st, no threat
bothered early,weaken

Trainers: 3 - Willoughby, Scott; 7 - Diaz, Lindolfo; 8 - Jones, Paul; 5 - Figueroa, Roman; 1 - Morfin, Sergio; 2 - Guillen, Ricardo; 6 - Guillen, Ricardo

Owners: 3 -Edward C. Allred; 7 -J. Francisco Diaz; 8 - Bradbury Racing; 5 -Brenda Schvaneveldt Figueroa; 1 -Dennis Dreier; 2 - Mike Perez Quarter

Horses; 6 -Ramon Esquivez;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

ON THE RIGHT bumped start, edged away. KANDEE MAN drifted in spots, 2nd best. PLUTUS steady effort outside. WHOCAREZ even effort. FROM A
SMALL TOWN bumped start, no rally. QUICK CHICK ERROR bumped start, no threat. SPECTACULAR FOOSE lug in/bothered early, weakened.

Track Attendance: 675 Handle: $66,042
ITW = intra-state wagering Handle: $127,633
ISW = inter-state wagering  Handle: $1,120,637
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