LOS ALAMITOS - August 3, 2025 - Race 9

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Quarter Horse

FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 126 lbs. Claiming Price \$10,000. Claiming Price: \$10,000

Distance: Three Hundred Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Go Love a Lark Go - 14.863 - October 29, 2009)

Purse: \$9,495

Available Money: \$9,495

Value of Race: \$9,195 1st \$4,680, 2nd \$1,912, 3rd \$1,063, 4th \$640, 5th \$300, 6th \$300, 7th \$300

Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No Weather: Clear, 74° Track: Fast

Off at: 10:38 Start: Poor Timing Method: Electronic



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
21Jun25 ³ LA ⁶	3	On the Right (Ramirez, Ricardo)	123	b	3	3	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{1/2}	0.80*	15.951	79	bpd st, edged away
28Jun25 ⁵ LA ⁴	7	Kandee Man (Viramontes, Armando)	127	bk	6	2	$2^{1/2}$	2 ^{1/2}	4.00	16.014	77	drift in spots,2d best
6Jul25 ⁵ LA ⁷	8	Plutus (Lopez, Henry)	126	b	7	1	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1 1/4}	6.50	16.068	75	steady effort outside
6Jul25 6LA4	5	Whocarez (Nicasio, Jose)	126	b	4	4	4 ^{3/4}	4 ^{3/4}	4.60	16.257	69	bpd st,even effort
14Jun25 ⁷ LA ⁷	1	From a Small Town (Gasca, Erasmo)	126	bfk	1	6	5 ^{Neck}	5 ^{Nose}	17.80	16.373	65	bumped st, no rally
5Jul25 ² LA ⁶	2	Quick Chick Error (Roman, Jonathan)	126	bf	2	5	6 ^{1/2}	6 ^{1 1/4}	20.40	16.379	65	bumped st, no threat
12Jul25 ⁵ LA ⁵	6	Spectacular Foose (Franco, Cesar)	123	bf	5	7	7	7	11.40	16.568	58	bothered early, weaken
Run-Up: 0 feet												

Winner: On the Right, Bay Filly, by Foose out of Hard Lining, by Hawkish. Foaled Feb 18, 2023 in California.

Breeder: Edward C Allred Owner: Edward C. Allred Trainer: Willoughby, Scott

1 Claimed Horse(s): On the Right New Trainer: Jorge Farias New Owner: Margarito Farias

Claiming Prices: 3 - On the Right: \$10,000; 7 - Kandee Man: \$10,000; 8 - Plutus: \$10,000; 5 - Whocarez: \$10,000; 1 - From a Small

Town: \$10,000; 2 - Quick Chick Error: \$10,000; 6 - Spectacular Foose: \$10,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Singing Along (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$27,330

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	On the Right	3.60	2.60	2.20	\$1.00 Exacta	3-7	6.50	14,848
7	Kandee Man		3.40	2.80	\$1.00 Trifecta	3-7-8	19.10	15,657
8	Plutus			3.60	\$1.00 Daily Double	5-3	6.30	20,643
					\$1.00 Pick 3	4-5-3 (3 correct)	201.30	36,856
					\$1.00 Pick 4	6-4-3/5-3/4 (4 correct)	797.90	134,518
					\$2.00 Pick 6	6-1-6-4-3/5-3/4 (5 correct)	214.20	0
					\$2.00 Pick 6	6-1-6-4-3/5-3/4 (6 correct)	11,959.00	53,500
					\$1.00 Place Pick All	9 OF 9 (9 correct)	52.60	23,111
					\$1.00 Superfecta	3-7-8-5	48 40	15 838

Past Performance Running Line Preview

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str	Fin
3	On the Right	3	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{1/2}
7	Kandee Man	2	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}
8	Plutus	1	3 ^{1/2}	3 ¹
5	Whocarez	4	4 ¹	4 ^{2 1/4}
1	From a Small Town	6	5 ^{1 3/4}	5 ³
2	Quick Chick Error	5	6 ²	6 ³
6	Spectacular Foose	7	7 ^{2 1/2}	7 ^{4 1/4}

Trainers: 3 - Willoughby, Scott; 7 - Diaz, Lindolfo; 8 - Jones, Paul; 5 - Figueroa, Roman; 1 - Morfin, Sergio; 2 - Guillen, Ricardo; 6 - Guillen, Ricardo

Owners: 3 -Edward C. Allred; 7 -J. Francisco Diaz; 8 - Bradbury Racing; 5 -Brenda Schvaneveldt Figueroa; 1 -Dennis Dreier; 2 - Mike Perez Quarter

Horses; 6 -Ramon Esquivez;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

ON THE RIGHT bumped start, edged away. KANDEE MAN drifted in spots, 2nd best. PLUTUS steady effort outside. WHOCAREZ even effort. FROM A SMALL TOWN bumped start, no rally. QUICK CHICK ERROR bumped start, no threat. SPECTACULAR FOOSE lug in/bothered early, weakened.

Track Attendance: 675
ITW = intra-state wagering
ISW = inter-state wagering
Handle: \$1,120,637
Handle: \$1,120,637

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.